• The 100 basis point upward and downward shocks to interest rates that are applied in the analysis represent parallel shocks to the forward yield curve.

The analysis does not consider the sensitivity of stockholders’ equity to changes in the shape or slope of the forward yield curve.

• The analysis assumes that spreads remain constant and, therefore, does not reflect an estimate of the impact that changes in spreads would have on the

value of our MBS investments or our LIBOR and U.S. Treasury rate based derivative instruments.

• The analysis assumes a static portfolio and does not reflect activities and strategic actions that management may take in the future to manage interest

rate risk in response to significant changes in interest rates or other market conditions.

• The yield curve that results from applying an instantaneous parallel 100 basis point decrease in interest rates reflects an interest rate of less than 0% in

certain earlier portions of the curve. The results of the analysis included in the table to follow reflect the effect of these negative interest rates.

This analysis is not intended to provide a precise forecast. Actual results could differ materially from these estimates (dollars in thousands, except per

share amounts).

  December 31, 2015

  Value

Value with 100
Basis Point
Increase in

Interest Rates   Percent Change

Value with 100
Basis Point
Decrease in

Interest Rates   Percent Change
Assets

MBS  $ 3,995,751  $ 3,786,551   (5.24)% $ 4,112,873   2.93%
Derivative asset   12,991   210,093   1,517.22%   (177,536)   (1,466.61)%
Other   196,064   196,064   —   196,064   —

Total assets  $ 4,204,806  $ 4,192,708   (0.29)% $ 4,131,401   (1.75)%
Liabilities

Repurchase agreements  $ 2,834,780  $ 2,834,780   —  $ 2,834,780   —
FHLB advances   786,900   786,900   —   786,900   —
Derivative liability   553   23,064   4,070.71%   (9,748)   (1,862.75)%
Other   98,542   98,542   —   98,542   —

Total liabilities   3,720,775   3,743,286   0.61%   3,710,474   (0.28)%
Equity   484,031   449,422   (7.15)%  420,927   (13.04)%

Total liabilities and equity  $ 4,204,806  $ 4,192,708   (0.29)% $ 4,131,401   (1.75)%
Book value per share  $ 21.05  $ 19.55   (7.15)% $ 18.31   (13.04)%

Inflation Risk

Virtually all of our assets and liabilities are interest rate sensitive in nature. As a result, interest rates and other factors influence our performance far more

than inflation. Changes in interest rates do not necessarily correlate with inflation rates or changes in inflation rates. Our financial statements are prepared in
accordance with GAAP and our distributions are determined by our Board of Directors in its sole discretion pursuant to our variable dividend policy; in each
case, our activities and balance sheet are measured with reference to fair value without considering inflation.

[…]

assets, net, was incorrect for the fiscal years ended December 31, 2013 and 2014 with a corresponding effect on the previously reported income tax provision
(benefit) and net income for those periods. Although the impact of these changes were not material to the consolidated financial statements for the three fiscal
years ended December 31, 2014, the Company has revised its previously reported consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2014 and 2013 to
reflect the cumulative impact of the errors. The following tables set forth the affected line items within the Company’s previously reported consolidated
financial statements for the periods indicated.

 F-34

Source: Arlington Asset Investment Corp., 10-K, February 16, 2016 Powered by Morningstar® Document Research℠
The information contained herein may not be copied, adapted or distributed and is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. The user assumes all risks for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information,
except to the extent such damages or losses cannot be limited or excluded by applicable law. Past financial performance is no guarantee of future results.

  As of or For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Consolidated Balance Sheets:

Deferred tax assets, net  $ 122,365  $ 3,242  $ 125,607
Total assets   4,014,489   3,242   4,017,731
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes   42,793   (6,921)   35,872
Accumulated deficit   (1,298,018)   10,163   (1,287,855)
Total stockholders’ equity   642,032   3,242   645,274
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   4,014,489   3,242   4,017,731

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income:
Income tax provision  $ 49,446  $ (1,799)  $ 47,647
Net income   5,954   1,799   7,753
Comprehensive loss   (4,443)   1,799   (2,644)

  Year Ended December 31, 2013
  As Previously Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income:

Income tax benefit  $ (35,322)  $ (3,362)  $ (38,684)
Net income   49,461   3,362   52,823
Other comprehensive income, net of taxes   14,184   (2,441)   11,743
Comprehensive income   63,645   921   64,566

  Balances, December 31, 2012
  As Previously Reported   Adjustment   As Revised
Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity:

Accumulated other comprehensive income  $ 39,006  $ (4,480)  $ 34,526
Accumulated deficit   (1,219,906)   5,002   (1,214,904)
Total   457,293   522   457,815

Note 16. Quarterly Data (Unaudited)

The following tables set forth selected information for each of the fiscal quarters during the years ended December 31, 2015 and 2014. The selected

quarterly data is derived from unaudited financial statements of the Company and has been prepared on the same basis as the annual, audited financial
statements to include, in the opinion of management, all adjustments (consisting of only normal recurring adjustments) necessary for fair statement of the
results for such periods.

The sum of quarterly earnings per share amounts may not equal full year earnings per share amounts due to differing average outstanding shares amounts